Mining And Surface Certification (Pty) Ltd
2015/021934/07
Apparatus in hazardous locations is subject to the following provisions
as applicable, which shall be adhered to:
SANS 10086 requirements;
Any conditions mentioned in the above certificate;
Any relevant requirements of the MHS Act;
Any restrictions and conditions enforced by the chief inspector of mines, principal

The GR Ex e enclosures may be joined using a connecting flange, or to an Ex d enclosure that
provides a suitable sealing surface for the connecting flange.
Type code Length Width Depth
GR.10.10.07* 100 mm 100 mm 65 mm
GR.13.13.09* 130 mm 130 mm 85 mm
GR.13.18.09* 130 mm 180 mm 91.5 mm
GR.18.18.10* 180 mm 180 mm 104 mm
GR.18.24.10* 180 mm 240 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.10* 180 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.17* 180 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.10* 360 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.36.36.17* 360 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.24* 360 mm 360 mm 241.5 mm
GR.48.60.24* 480 mm 600 mm 241.5 mm